
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 312 by Representative Dustin Miller

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, after line 22, delete the remainder of the page and delete page 3 in its entirety and
3 on page 4 delete lines 1 through 11 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

4 "(2) "Licensing board" means any board or commission that has the duty to
5 license a regulated entity as defined in this Section.

6 (3) "Regulated entity" means any licensed healthcare facility listed in R.S.
7 40:2006(A)(2), a federally qualified health center as defined in R.S. 40:1185.3, a
8 pharmacy permitted in accordance with Part IV of Chapter 14 of Title 37 of the
9 Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, and any healthcare provider's office at which
10 patients are treated that is not otherwise licensed by the state but provides healthcare
11 services delivered by a licensee of a healthcare professional licensing board created
12 in Title 37 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950.

13 (4) "Workplace violence" means violent acts, including battery or the
14 intentional placing of another person in reasonable apprehension of sustaining
15 battery, directed toward persons at work or on duty with their employment."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 2

17 On page 4, line 14, change "licensed healthcare facility" to "regulated entity"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 3

19 On page 4, line 16, delete "or assault of" and insert in lieu thereof "of or workplace violence
20 against"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 4

22 On page 4, line 21, after "of the" and before "facility." insert "regulated entity's"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 5

24 On page 5, line 5, change "healthcare facilities" to "regulated entities" and at the end of the
25 line change "such facilities" to "such entities"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 6

27 On page 5, at the end of line 10, change "licensed healthcare facilities." to "facilities of
28 regulated entities."

29 AMENDMENT NO. 7

30 On page 5, line 12, change "licensed healthcare facility" to "regulated entity"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 8

32 On page 6, line 15, after "the" and before "facility" insert "regulated entity's"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 92 On page 6, line 17, change "licensed healthcare facility" to "regulated entity"3 AMENDMENT NO. 104 On page 6, at the beginning of line 19, change "B.(1)" to "B."5 AMENDMENT NO. 11

6 On page 6, delete lines 22 and 23 in their entirety

7 AMENDMENT NO. 128 On page 6, line 24, change "licensed healthcare facility" to "regulated entity"9 AMENDMENT NO. 1310 On page 6, line 25, after "of the" and before "facility" insert "entity's" and at the end of the
11 line change "the facility." to "the entity."12 AMENDMENT NO. 1413 On page 6, line 26, change "licensed healthcare facility" to "regulated entity"14 AMENDMENT NO. 1515 On page 7, line 3, change "licensed healthcare facility" to "regulated entity" and after
16 "authority" and before "any" insert a comma "," and "as required by the entity's workplace
17 "violence prevention plan."18 AMENDMENT NO. 1619 On page 7, at the end of line 5, change "Medicare- or Medicaid-certified" to "regulated
20 "entity's"21 AMENDMENT NO. 1722 On page 7, line 8, change "facility" to "regulated entity"23 AMENDMENT NO. 1824 On page 7, line 11, change "licensed healthcare facility" to "regulated entity"25 AMENDMENT NO. 1926 On page 7, line 12, after "reports an" and before "instance" insert "allegation of or an"27 AMENDMENT NO. 2028 On page 7, line 13, change "Medicare- or Medicaid-certified facility" to "regulated entity"29 AMENDMENT NO. 2130 On page 7, line 17, change "licensed healthcare facility" to "regulated entity"31 AMENDMENT NO. 22

32 On page 7, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

1 "crime or allegation involving workplace violence at the regulated entity's facility."

2 AMENDMENT NO. 23

3 On page 7, line 26, after "department" and before "may" insert "or a licensing board"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 24

5 On page 7 at the beginning of line 27, change "licensed healthcare facility or an owner of
6 such a facility," to "regulated entity or an owner of such an entity,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 25

8 On page 7, at the end of line 28, insert the following:

9 "The department may make appropriate referrals to other state or federal agencies
10 and offices that may have jurisdiction over workplace violence or retaliation
11 allegations."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 26

13 On page 8, line 6, change "licensed healthcare facility" to "regulated entity"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 27

15 On page 8, line 10, after "department" and before "shall" insert "and each licensing board"